SUMMARY OF LEGISLATION

THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY LEGISLATION FROM THE **APRIL 12, 2023** REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL:

DRAFT NO.	<u>RES. NO.</u>	
DRAFT 0365	4703/2023	A RESOLUTION FOR THE PURPOSE OF DECLARING THE CITY OF WARREN AS A COLLABORATIVE PARTNER IN THE MAHONING VALLEY EVICTION PREVENTION SUMMIT, AND RECOGNIZING APRIL 17-21, 2023, AS EVICTION PREVENTION WEEK IN THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO.
DRAFT 0366	4704/2023	A RESOLUTION FOR THE PURPOSE OF, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATIONS ISSUED BY THE FACT FINDER IN CASE NO. 2022-MED-09-1033 BEFORE THE STATE EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD, STATE OF OHIO (IN THE MATTER OF OHIO PATROLMEN'S BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION (FULL-TIME POLICE OFFICERS), AND THE CITY OF WARREN), AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. THIS RESOLUTION WILL TAKE EFFECT IN 30 DAYS.
DRAFT NO.	ORD. NO.	
DRAFT 0368	13226/2023	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT(S) FOR THE 2023 LOCAL ROAD PROJECT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0369	13227/2023	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, TO ENTER INTO A ONE-YEAR AGREEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2023 WITH THE TRUMBULL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING, DURING THE YEAR 2023, LEGAL REPRESENTATION, THROUGH THE OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC DEFENDER, TO QUALIFYING INDIGENT DEFENDANTS CHARGED IN THE WARREN MUNICIPAL COURT WITH VIOLATIONS OF WARREN CITY ORDINANCES WHERE THERE IS A POSSIBILITY OF INCARCERATION AND THE LEGAL RIGHT TO REPRESENTATION HAS NOT BEEN WAIVED, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT <mark>0371R</mark> *	13228/2023	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF APPROPRIATING FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED, ANTICIPATED REVENUE OF VARIOUS CITY FUNDS, TRANSFERRING WITHIN THE GENERAL FUND, APPROPRIATING FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED, UNENCUMBERED BALANCES OF CERTAIN CITY FUNDS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
DRAFT 0372	13229/2023	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF SPECIFIC ORDERS OR CONTRACTS UPON RECEIPT OF CERTIFICATION OF THE FISCAL OFFICER OF THE SUFFICIENCY OF FUNDS FOR SAID EXPENDITURES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
FIRST READING		
DRAFT 0370	RUCKER GREATHOUSE	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS AND ENTER INTO CONTRACT(S) FOR THE COSTS OF CONSTRUCTING, RECONSTRUCTING, RENOVATING, EQUIPPING, FURNISHING, AND OTHERWISE IMPROVING VARIOUS PARKS WITHIN THE CITY OF WARREN, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
TABLED		
DRAFT 0367	GREATHOUSE	A RESOLUTION FOR THE PURPOSE OF, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, REJECTING THE RECOMMENDATIONS ISSUED BY THE FACT FINDER IN CASE NO. 2022-MED-09-1033 BEFORE THE STATE EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD, STATE OF OHIO (IN THE MATTER OF OHIO PATROLMEN'S BENEVOLENT ASSOCIATION (FULL-TIME POLICE OFFICERS), AND THE CITY OF WARREN), AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.